
RESOLUTION 2001-88 

WHEREAS the Library in the General Fund has received additional monies from the 

State Grant-Aid to Libraries. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the 

General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ l_l_t_h ____ _ day of 

___ _..!,~:.!:::.------/ 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01711571-334710 

APPROPRIATION 
01711571-566100 
01999599-599071 

St Grant-Aid to Libraries 

Books & Materials 
Reserves-Library 

$25,782 

$19,916 
$ 5,866 
$25,782 

ADOPTED this ___ l_l_t_h ___ day of ___ __;_J_un_e_· ---""" 2001 

ATTEST: 


